Wisconsin Elections Commission

State of Wisconsin

212 E. Washington Ave., Third Floor = Madison, WI 53703 = elections@wi.gov = (608) 266-8005 = http://elections.wi.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: April 2, 2018 FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT: Reid Magney, 608-267-7887

Wisconsin Eligible for \$7 million in Federal Election Security Funding

MADISON, WI – The State of Wisconsin is eligible to receive nearly \$7 million in federal 2018 HAVA Election Security Fund grants, according to the U.S. Election Assistance Commission.

Congress recently appropriated \$380 million to be distributed to the states to improve election administration, including technology enhancements and election security. Wisconsin's share of the funds is \$6,978,318, to be matched by \$348,916 in state dollars, for a total of \$7,327,234, according to US-EAC.

The Wisconsin Elections Commission is studying how the grant funding can be spent, said Meagan Wolfe, interim administrator of the WEC.

"The Commission has been developing a new, comprehensive election security plan for more than a year," Wolfe said. "These new federal funds will help the Elections Commission put our plan into action and work with local election officials to ensure our systems and our votes are secure."

For more information about the federal grants, visit the US-EAC website:

https://www.eac.gov/2018-hava-election-security-funds/

###

The Wisconsin Elections Commission is responsible for administration and enforcement of election laws in Wisconsin. The Commission is made up of six Commissioners – four appointed directly by the State Senate Majority Leader, Speaker of the Assembly and the Minority Leaders in the State Senate and Assembly. The remaining two Commissioners are by the Governor with confirmation by the State Senate from lists of former municipal and county clerks submitted by the legislative leadership in each party.